

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1896/2025

Smt. Mangi Devi Wife Of Late Shri. Kanha Urf Kanhiya Lal
(Deceased)

-----Appellants

Versus

Shankar Lal Son Of Late Shri Jagdish Ji

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : None

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

29/04/2026

Since on previous date i.e. on 09.01.2026, learned counsel Mr. Mohd. Umar Farooq appeared on behalf of the respondents as caveator, therefore, no formal notices were issued to the respondents.

In view of the above, service is treated as complete.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the present appeal has wrongly been listed in the cause-list in 'for orders' category.

List the matter after four weeks in appropriate category in the cause-list.

Till then, interim order shall continue.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J