

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1896/2025
URN: CFA / 3102U / 2025

Smt. Mangi Devi Wife Of Late Shri. Kanha Urf Kanhiya Lal
(Deceased)

----Appellant

Versus

Shankar Lal Son Of Late Shri Jagdish Ji

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mohd. Umar Farooq

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

15/07/2026

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed by learned counsel for the respondent.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J