

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Stay Application No.5086/2025

In

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1896/2025
CNR: RJHC021022922025 | URN: CFA / 3102U / 2025

Smt. Mangi Devi Wife Of Late Shri. Kanha Urf Kanhiya Lal
(Deceased)

----Appellant

Versus

Shankar Lal Son Of Late Shri Jagdish Ji

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Bhupendra Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Raghav Agarwal on behalf of Mr. Mohd. Umar Farooq

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA
Order

19/08/2026

Since the matter pertains to a civil dispute, having an element of amicable settlement, therefore, with the consent of the learned counsel for the parties, the matter is referred to Mediation Centre of this Court.

The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court on 08.09.2026 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement to resolve the pending dispute.

Learned Mediator is expected to explore all kinds of possibilities for amicable settlement between the parties so that the strife comes to an end.

List the matter after culmination of mediation proceedings, along with the mediation report.

Till then, interim order to continue.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J